

## DUBROVAČKE LJETNE IGRE DUBROVNIK SUMMER FESTIVAL



od sigurate 1 · 20000 dubrovnik · hrvatska · tel. ++385 (0)20 326 100 · fax: ++385 (0)20 326 116 e-mail: secretariat@dubrovnik-festival. hr · info@dubrovnik-festival.hr

www.dubrovnik-festival.hr

## Awarded Comedy – Drama "We are the Best" Tonight in the Jadran Open-air Cinema

**Dubrovnik, 17th August 2014** – The final projection in the series of best films selected from the Pula Film Festival at the Dubrovnik Summer Festival – a Swedish-Danish comedy drama entitled "We are the Best" - will take place tonight, 17<sup>th</sup> August in the Jadran Open-air Cinema at 9.30 p.m.

The plot of the film "We are the Best" (*Vi är bäst!*) is based in Stockholm of 1982, where three 13-year-old brave, strong, confused and odd girls Bobo, Klara and Hedvig are forced to take care of themselves from an early age due to unfortunate family circumstances. They then start their own punk band without any instruments regardless of the fact of everybody telling them that punk is dead.

The script, based on the graphic novel, as well as the direction, is by Lukas Moodysson, Swedish direction and writer, co-writer of the awarded television show "The New Country" (2000) and alongside Stefan Jarl, co-writer of the documentary film "Terrorists" (2003). He has published several song collections and a novel.

The film was awarded the Guldbagge Prize for best make-up and set, and earned the Lorens Prize at the Göteborg Film Festival, along with earning the Audience Award at the Reykavik International Film Festival and the Grand Prix at the International Film Festival in Tokyo.

Tickets are available at the price of 30 kunas online at <a href="www.dubrovnik-festival.hr">www.dubrovnik-festival.hr</a>, at the Festival box offices in the Festival's Palace, Visia Multimedia Center and Luža Culture and Information Center, as well as at the entrance one hour prior to the start of the projection.

###

Dubrovačke ljetne igre, kao središte hrvatskog i svjetskog duha i kulture, kao mjesto stvaranja, a ne gostovanja, mjesto susreta, ideja i novih umjetničkih izričaja, i ove su godine tradicionalno podržali Ministarstvo kulture RH, Grad Dubrovnik, Dubrovačko-neretvanska županija te brojni sponzori, na čelu s generalnim sponzorom Vipnetom, kako bi zajedno ostvarili ovaj najprestižniji kulturni događaj u Hrvatskoj.

## Kontakt za medije:

Karla Labaš
Ured za odnose s javnošću i marketing
M. 091 323 42 56
E. karla.labas@dubrovnik-festival.hr
T. 020 326 111
F. 020 326 113
www.dubrovnik-festival.hr